



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14153/2023 & CM APPL. 56007/2023**

MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Batta and Mr. Rohan
Sharma, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Pradyut
Kashyap, Advocate for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Chaudhary,
Advocate for MCD.
Mr. Divij Soni, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
07.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 04.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 7, 2024/nd