



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14153/2023 and CM APPL. 56007/2023**

MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Batta, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satyakam, Additional Standing
Counsel with Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mr. Divij Soni, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
04.07.2024

%

1. Save and except Respondent No.7, remaining Respondents have not filed their counter affidavit. Let counter affidavits be filed, positively, within four weeks from today. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 4, 2024/du