



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14153/2023 & CM APPL. 56007/2023**

MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Batta, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Harsh Kumar Singh, Advocate for GNCTD.

Ms. Aastha Kaushal, Advocate for Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate for MCD.

Mr. Divij Soni, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 29.01.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 9, 2024

DU