



\$~59

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14153/2023 & CM APPL. 56007/2023

MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Batta, Mr. Rohan
Sharma & Mr. Abdul Vahid, Advts.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 11.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 29, 2025/pv