



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14153/2023 & CM APPL. 56007/2023**

MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Batta, Mr. Rohan
Sharma, Mr. Abdul Vahid and Mr.
Vishal, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Divij Soni, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

1. List before the learned Registrar on 20.08.2025 for completion of pleadings.
2. List before the Court on 19.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 11, 2025

SS/KA/sd/