



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14153/2023, CM APPL. 56007/2023**

MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR.Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Abdul Vahid and Mr.Arun Batta,**
Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Divij Soni and Ms. Alizaah Rais**
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 & 8.

Let the same be filed within four weeks failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Status report stands filed by respondent no.5. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

Short affidavit stands filed by respondent no.7. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2025/sk