



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14153/2023 & CM APPL. 56007/2023**
MAHENDER CHOUDHARY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Batta & Ms. Indira Marla,
Advts.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Divij Soni, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not wish to file rejoinder.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.
3. Pleadings, if any, be completed in the meantime.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

'JK'